Los Angeles County Development Authority

LACDA worked with LA Homeless Services Authority (LAHSA) and the County Department of Health Services (DHS) to
compile this list of ICMS providers that serve survivors of human trafficking, for proposers interested in dedicating units to
that preference population. The list includes contact information, geography served, and population served. Note that this
is not an exhaustive list of eligible agencies. In addition to consulting this list, proposers are encouraged to reach out to
Sarah Whitman, Coordinator, Domestic Violence System, at LAHSA with any general questions: (213) 549-1771,
swhitman@lahsa.org. LAHSA cannot and will not consult on the design of specific projects.
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Nikki Buckstead e Adults
Child & Family nikkibuckstead@childfamilycenter.org 1,2 No e Families N/A No

Center 661-259-9439 e Youth
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Hope of the Kimberly Carter 2 Yes, 3, 4, 5, Adults Yes, Youth Yes
Valley Rescue kimberlycarter@hopethemission.org 6,7 Families
Mission 818-612-5262
Jewish Family Karen Rosenthal
Service of Los krosenthal@jfsla.org 2 No Families Yes, Youth No
Angeles 818-789-1293
Sendy Gonzalez
Jovenes, Inc. sgonzalez@jovenesinc.org 4.7 No Youth Yes, Adults Yes
323-899-9153
Janet Denise Kelly
janet.kelly@thesoh.org
1,6,8 Yes, serving Youth No No
Sanctuary of Tiana Brown TAY only
Hope tiana.brown@thesoh.org
323-786-2413
Southern
California Virginia Salcedo 1,2,3,4,5,6, N/A Adults No Yes
Alcohol and vsalcedo@scadpinc.org 7,8 Families
Drug Programs, 562-923-4545 x 7302
Inc.
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Marjorie Solorzano o Adults
St. Joseph msolorzano@stjosephctr.org 56,8 Yes e Families No Yes
Center 562-350-1038
Eric Becerra e Adults
The People ebecerra@thepeopleconcern.org 1,2,3,4,5, 6, N/A e Families N/A Yes
Concern 818-397-4289 7 e Youth
Turning Point
Alcohol and Michelle Perkins 6 No e Adults No Yes
Drug Education turningpoint123@att.net
Program, Inc.
Volunteers of Patricia Esquivel e Adults
America of Los pesquivel@voala.org 3,6,7 No e Families Yes, Youth Yes

Angeles

213-605-3926
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